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CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 
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COMMENTS 

INI 1 l/\c CUSTOMER ORDER NO. 

DATE RECEIVED DATE OPENED DATE CODE SERIAL NUMBER NEW SERIAL NUMBER 

01/17/96 01/17/96 
ACCESSORIES 

FROM: 

A.CCOUN I NUf,\BER 

GUN CONDITION 

D NEW 

D LIGHTL y WORN 

D WORN 

D VERY WORN 

D UNREPAIRABLE 

D MARRED 

TRIGGER GROUP 

BOLT ASSY. 

BARREL ASSY. 

REC. ASSY. 

WOOD 

METAL 

MAIN FAULT 

L 

DfMAREST, WARREN C. 
D CO. 2ND BN. 1ST SWTG 
F.T BPf~iGG 

I ACCOUNT NUMBER N!C 

I WRITE 

SCOPE B!~iSE 

D 

COMMENTS 

REPAIRMAN PROOF 

GALLERY TESTER DATE 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

ORDER 
R 9,~;-·· 1:.>21 '.5(·) 

MODEL AND GRADE 

SHIP 

r C!cr 111 /'J1 4-n iJ?Z.IZ 
-- ;:J~*;?~' ! hJi:\ r:~:·::[J· ~"·-~ 

D CO. 2ND BN. 1ST SWTG 
FT Ii~~.:r~GG 

I PROM. DATE I ESTIMATED I VIA 

DLiDF: 
REPAIR CHARGE 

EXCISE 

TAX 

INSURANCE 

UPS 

PARCEL POST 

TOTAL I 

CLEAN TEST TARGET PATTERN --- t(}IJ 
DATE DATE DATE 

BARBER- M24 ~4Q9612555 

I 



RD-Gs4P.~~,~ · M24 0012517 

PAYMENJ: 
Mastercard I Visa rcircte oneJ 

Card/#: ______ _ 

(PLEASE PRINT CLEARLY) 

FIREARMS DELIVERED TO PLANT 
/ Exp. Date: _____ _ 

/ 

/Signature, _____ _ 

RETURN: 
Q Clark Street Entrance 

Via US Mail or UPS 

CUSTOMER NAME: 

ADDRESS: 

ZIP: 

PHONE: 

FIREARM 

CONDITION: 

woerJ 
~,'' 

GOOD 

METAL GOOD 

BARREL VT.RIB 

ACCESSORIES: 

REMINGTON EMPLOYEE: 

YES 0 NO 

EMPLOYEE# ___ _ 

DEPT.# _____ _ 

CHECK FOf3.rAMMUNITION 

FAIR POOR FANCY PLAIN 

Fj\lR POOR FANCY PLAIN 

DEER RSS 

SCOPE: YES f\10 (BRAND NAME/POWER), ____ _ 

SLING: YES (HARD \SOFT) \• 

EXTRA BBL FOR GUN MENTIONED ABOVE: 

OTHER (Note in this area items missing or added from orig. equipment) 

CUSTOMER 

Arm Service Copy 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

DATE: -------~ 

BARBER . M24 MM4Qq912556 



BARBER · M24 0012518 '• 

M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

GUN SERIAL # l (o·cJ;l,_J 3/3 

OP. #: OP. NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL 
; 

575 & Assemble Action 
580 and stock 1~J/fb 1.: 0 

I I 

600 Proof 
l/~J/1b ~-

I 
,1 

607 Check Heads pace 
~J;;/tfb 

/7 
ffw 

I f 

610 Dis-assemble Gun 1flu 0;;/p/J I 

I ( 

612 Magna flux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 
' 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coatings " 

(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

625 Final Assemqly 
A) Clean inside of // 

Bolt Assembly 
Jfeolil */ //ir'{/v' 

B) Inspect Rear Firing I I 

Pin Hole for Chamfer ,";? 
in Bolt Head 1hn/q-6 Jt~J 

" I i/ 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole , 

for Chamfer ;;lfk~ ~i 
D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y / /: 4 i/Yo J w't· 
E) Adjust Trigger Pull to I I 

Min Setting and Stake 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER BARBER. M24 MM4QqQ12557 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 



op. # iM>~B~§~J!"'24 0012519 READINGS 

625 F) Safety On Force 
cont. 

G) Safety Off Force 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

I) Firing Pin Indent 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies . 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

O) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

640 Gallery Target & Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical Clearity of Seo pe 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Headspace 

I 

B) Trigger Pull I 
I 

C) Function 

660 Pack 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 
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BARBER · M24 0012520 
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..,._.;._ BARBER · 1Vi24 0012521 
·-·<~ ... 

CENTROIDAL DISTANCE CALCULATIONS 
FOR RIFLE # C6225313 

3 J.:i.n 1900 
-------------------------------~ 

CENTROIDAL DISTANCES 

0 TO 1 . 1~3162 
1 TO .-, 

.::. . 352'353 
1 TO 3 .332182 
1 TO 4 144003 
1 TO c::-

.J .284881 

-t c:----f'OA 

1~,t~ A\IEPA1:;E :·:-COOF:Dit·1ATE FOF: THI~; F:IFLE I:3: .(1176 
frlE AVERAGE Y-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: 1.2334 
T~E RESULTING AVERAGE POI RADIUS FOR THIS RIFLE IS: 1.23353 

THE AMR FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .946 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 
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.._ BARBER - l\llZ4 0012522 

Fil.E:fPATTERNlNGfCENTEIVlRE PATTl"C62c53l3 

CENTERFIRE PATTERNS # 1 

POR 

1 1 n 

+ O~ SHOTS- 112! 

* rr··-.1 CIF:: 
1 i n 1 

2in 

:3 1 n 

3 

6 

2 _ IZVi3? 

4.024 
4-Vl:-=:A 

• 
------- 21n c1rcle;i 

\ I 
~ ... / ..... '··-.... ... 

\ .......... 3 

• i1 \ 
\ 

'\ 
\ 

ir-i c::ir-c::l!!!!!! 

CEl\JTP() ID * 

PATTERN # -SHOTS (BEST OF) 10 9 8 
r1A:=< I MUM x 1.092 .989 .867 
;1ItHMUM x -1. 005 -1. 108 -1.230 
MA:,,: I MUM 'y' 2.140 1.537 1.340 
M IMIMUM y -1.884 -1.646 -1.843 
CENTROID x . 173 . 276 .398 
CEt-HROID y 1. 179 .941 1.138 
POA TO CHHROID in.: 1. 191 . 981 1.206 
MIM RADIUS .304 • 072 . 214 
MEAN RADIUS 1.339 1.210 1. 090 
r·1A:=< F.:ADIUS 2.335 1.852 2. ~H9 
f-JOF.: I ZOtHAL ::;PREAD 2.097 2.097 2. (197 
·/EF.:T I CAL SPF.'EAD 4.024 :::: . 183 :3. lS:~: 
E:==:TREME ::;PF:EAD 4.038 3.290 3.281 
•WMBEP rn Ot·lE ItKH CI f;:CLE 1 
r·Wl•1BEP ItJ Tl·lD I t·iCH CIPCLE ::: .-. 

~· 
r·lUMBEf;: rn THF:EE I t-iCH CIF:CLE 6 

, I 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZERV. REMINGTON 
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~ '"'~-s-ARBER · M24 0012523 - .. 

2 Jan l900 FrL.£:./PAfTERNING/CEtfTEWIRE PATT/C6cc53 l:3 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN5 

POA 

1 1 n 

* I~-.J CIR 
1 ; ,, - 2 

2ir~ - ? 

HS- J_SSE3 

\/:::::::= 2.252 

'~S= 2. :3 0? 

PATTERl·j ti -SHOTS (BEST OF> 10 9 
MA:>'. I MUM x .654 .717 
r1ItH MUM x -.904 -.831 
MA>:: IMUM y 1. 097 .968 
MitHMUM y -1. 155 -1. 132 
CENTROID x -. 103 -. 176 
CENTROID y 1. 399 1.528 
POA TO CENTROID in. : 1. 403 1.538 
MIN RADIUS • 165 .026 
MEAN RADIUS .832 .754 
rm:": RADIUS 1. 328 1. 135 
i-IOR I ZOtHAL ~SPREAD 1. 558 1.548 
v'ERT I CAL SPREAD 2.252 2. 100 
E:":TREME SPl':EAD 2.307 2. 122 
rrnMBEI': rn ONE I ~ICH CH:CLE = 2 
NUMBER IN TWO HICH CIRCLE = 7 
t-.IUMBER rn THREE HICH CIRCLE 10 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

........ 
...... 

.............. 

* 2 

31n c1rcle 

CENTROID * 

8 
.745 

-.803 
.746 

-1.011 
-.204 
1. 407 
1. 421 

. 150 
• 7:31 

1. 012 
1. 548 
1.757 
1. 798 

BARBER . M24 MM4Q2Q12562 



BARBER - M24 0012524 
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-· : l ; ...!. i:::J 

:::HOT:::; < BE:::;T OF> 

··rn:; I 1'1Ut·1 ,, 
··1 I ri I MUM 
··1ri:. I MUM 

::c:r1TPC! ID 
_Et;TF::OII1 

""fi:·: F.:811 l u·::: 
-lOF'IZOrHH 
·iEF'T I Ci"!L 

'·.·' 

1: r:. L: LC; Ti 
·-' ! .··. ;_ ! ! .,;,,.: 

,- f c,,-.; c 
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-

(;1 

1 3 0 
1 :3 9 

4 C" 

·-' 
- 5 :::: 
- (1 =-·-' 

::, 

-
:c 

1 1:~ - ·=· "" " -:...' : ,_, 

~227 

.927 

. 24:3 
~ 796 

1.246 
2.344 
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BARBER · M24 0012525 

---------------· ---------
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1 0 
? = ::1 'j(i 

- 1 6 -1.4 2 
''1F1>;It·1UM 'r' 

:EHTF:OID >< 
::EhTF:OID 'r' 
~oA TO CENTROID in.; 
·,::~ F:ADii_i::; 
·;t:At·1 RAD I u::: 
", .. , F'. A D I U ::; 
::p I ZOHTAL 

TI CAL 

·:· C> C• c· W T~ 
.. ···.L....'!.!..· 

-

1 
1 

f_ 

'3 
::: 6 
1 4 
3 3 
:~: 4 
·-:· •j "-

'3 4 
R6 2 
.447 
. :::74 
. 54:. 

-

1 
1 
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• ''.:.< 1 
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-::: '3 

·-: (1 
~ : ::: -
J >) 

::: ·:· ·-· . 4 4 
C1 2 
:=; 'i -
1 '3 

-:::::; ; ; ;"'"1 

= '3 

1. 32 
1.43 
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l ' 2 1 

l ;;.: 1 
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BARBER · M24 0012526 

~~" ~;~FIRF ~RTT~~NS 

··1A:: I MUt·1 

··1 I ri I t·1!_W 

l (1 

1. 09::: 
-1.47::: 

,-, -:0 .-­

.. ·=· ( '=' 
-.946 
-. 0::::i 
1 . ::::o::: 
1. :;: 1 ~ 

. 11 '? 

i. 4 77 

2" 656 

- • ·::, 4 

0 ·::: 
i 2 6 
i - 9 ~ 

1.220 
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BARBER • M24 0012527 

• M•24 

CONTRACT I DAAAil-87-C~0086 

GUN SERIAL I 

OP. I OP. NAME READINGS 
; 

-
575 & Assemble Action 
580 

600 

607. 

610 

612 

6, r; 

617 

618 

620 

625 

-

and Stock 

Proof 

Check Heads pace 

Dis-assemble Gun 

Magna flux Barrel 
Action 

Magna flux Bolt 

Rollmark Caliber 

Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

Polish Barrel 

Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

Final Asseml:?ly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min setting and Stake 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

DATE INITIAL 

JUf 2 ~ t991 /uJ 
JUl 2 I 1991 )w 
JUI 2 1 1991 ~w 
JUL 2 9 1991 ;iw 
JUL 3 1991 ~£ 
JUI 3 1991 t<!?/ 
JI/I 3 0 1991 bd' 
JUL 3 D 1991 ~d 

JUI :i ' 1991 w4 
AUG 1 1991 ·7v-~· 

AUG 1 1991 7J--;+ 

l 

' ' 

BARBER • M24 MM4Q2912566 



'. 

------

op. i ~R.....,,EM24 0012528 READINGS DATE INIT 

' 
,, 

625 F) Safety On Force I 

' cont. · I I 

I 

Safety Off Force I ' G) 
• I 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainability 

I I I) Firing Pin Indent I 
I I 

J) Assemble Stock -
Swivel Studs ~5-'1 """6L_ K) Assemble 

~ ' 

L) Attach Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies . 

H) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 

! • 
container ,numbered 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P )' Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

640 Gallery Target & Test q..;;_1-q/ ~ 
A) Time ,, A/:' 

-

B) Malfunctions ,, Afo' 
, C) Pierced Primers f' A~ 

D) Optical Cleari ty of Seo 
/ ., 

pe ,, 
A/-

-v 
645 Inspect for Live Ammo t1..,;i1· 9 I ~ 
655 Final Inspection 

~o?..S-il D.F A) Heads pace 
I I I I 

CfrJ.t.f/q I I~/' B) Tr'igger Pull ~ .. l'f ~.!1,~l? !..9..~..t-2,...-!A...a<{ . 
v~~ C) Function 9~..S-91 

660 Pack .. "6r/q1 c.v,&; . 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON BARBER - M24 MM4Q2012567 



CENTROIDAL DISTANCE CALCULATIONS 
FOR RIFLE # C6625313 
23 Se-p 1991 ----_________ ,.... __ 

({ 
~ 

CENT~~=~~ DAL DI '.;:;TRr·.JCE~; 

a TO .- 1 422? . c 
1 TO .-, 

c 1 4 ,-, ·-1 -. -:i 
0 .:J.:.:. { 

1 TO ·:i 
.J (~5c~7E3'3 

1 T1) 4 . 30492:3 
TO 5 20 1 604 

t · --f'CJf1 

-------- ---·--·-··-----·· ---- ---·------~- ------------------- - ---

A\IEF:f'IGE :;-·~C(IP[lt>'•-1r: i"<JF'. THI:: RF-LE I:c;: J1- : .. 
AVER F-1 GE ';' -< ,J 0 R ;.1 _ 'I r1 TC. r· CIF TH J ·:; F.: II-' LE I S : • >:' 1 "" :· 
RESULTTNG A\IEP~~[ PC: RADIUS ~QR T~IS RIFLE i~: 

- CONFlDENTrAL.:SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE-ORDER­
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

(1·~ / 1 ~. ': 

BARBER . M24 ~~2~12568 



BARBER · M24 0012530 

·----·-----·-----------------·----·-·-·-- . ---·---- ---·-·-.. -·-- ----------· ... _ .. _____ _ 
23 Sep l9-3 I FILE: ... PATTEFNit·lG/CENTUflF:E FATT-<6Eic5:: l :i 

CENTERFIRE PATTERNS # 

POA 

•. 

·· ... __ _ 

·· ..•.. 

.:IF Ii-l CIR 
1 i ,., IZl 

HS- 3 . '3 612:! 

\./S= 

'~==;= 

PATTERt·l # -SHOTS <BE;T OF) 10 
MAXIMUM X 2.340 
MINIMUM X -1.620 
MA>( I MUM 'i" 1. 792 

· M HU MUM ·,· --1. 893 
· .. CEtHRO ID :: - • 1f:2 
';,._CHlTROID '/ -.11:3 
~~OR TO CENTROID in.: .215 
,:.;MU.I RADIU:::;; .611 
{~MEAN RADIUS 1.464 
1:'MAX RADIUS 2.526 
~(~HORIZONTAL SPREAD 3.960 
~;VERTICAL SPREHD 3.685 
:~:;LEXTFO:EME SPPEAD 4. 15:3 
~~NUMBER IN ONE INCh CIP l.~ 

' fHUMBER Hi HlO HKH 1. IP LE 
~UMBER IN THREE INCH CIR l E 

. ......... 

:"':! 

1. ::: .~: 5 
--1.:36~3 

1. 6:::7 
-1. 99E: 
-.442 
- • (H):3 

.442 ., .-, .-. 
• . ;J.,:.i,:,,. 

1. 25'=.t 
2.713 
~:. 1 '?5 

4. is::; 
(1 
") ·-· 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

\ ~ 
\ 

.-. 
Co 

1. 1 o.:. 
·- 1 . 1 :.: ~-i 

I • 4 ·:;I:· 
. 1 • ·tl . ..:: 

- ~ t~' ,-:s ~: 

. 242 
• .714 
• 1 ·;o ,' 

'""64 
1. ,,;7 9 
. .:. . -· .-

BARBER . M24 MM4QQ012569 



BARBER · M24 0012531 

2 3 5e p l ~:'l l FIL£: ·PATTEF.NJNG.,CENTE~JF:E PATT·U<f:,2'.:;': 

r.-:= E ~ ...J - r E_~ F: F I F: E F' AT T c_: F' r· -! ·~-::-, # 

! ' 

' 

i : 
' ' 

·1 i 
I , 
' I 

i ' 
I i 

i I'*' r::-i F' 
I ' 
I * r r·.J 
I 

I I 1 i " 

I 2 i n 

31n 

I HS-

I \/S= 
" I,~.-. ii(-"·=·= 

I I 

F'OR 

SHOTS- L~ 

CIR 
Cl 

4 
,~ 

3. l? 8 

'•:._-·--

~- --.... ... -----

g,/_,.. .><_:- -~------ '; ./ 
--;---f----~>~::-----.. ,_ ... 

I !I ,.· + '\ '\ 
I I I ;+\: I ! 
I ·, e" \ ,-' G ,; \ .it.. ___ ,.,,/ ,.i 

... \._ o .... ___________ -~>~: .... 
· .. ' . 
·--------------- -----------·~ 

~::: 1 ,-, -- 1 

" 
". 

., 

·------·------·- ---- ------·---·----- ---·· -----·--- ·----- .. ---·----- -···-

t~TTEF:t-l # 
I,! 

···_··=tflors ( BH;T OF) 
' flXIMUM ;:.,: 
-•.. NIMUM :x: 

I 

'xrMUM 'l 
IHMUM "i' 
NTRO ID t': 
NTROID 'r' 
A TO CENTROID in.: 

'N RADIU·; 
AN RADI U~; 
X RADIU~; 
RIZONTAL ~::PF.:EAD 

SPl':EAD 
SPREAD 

RTICAL 
TREME 
l't!ER 
1'fBER 
l'tBER 

IN ONE INCH CIRCLE 
IN TWO INCH CIRCLE 
IN THREE INCH CIRCLE 

-10 
1.4(11 

-1.479 
1. 318 

-1.314 
-.(142 
-. 162 

• 167 
. 510 

1. 157 
1.92:3 
2 .. :?. ~=: ~=1 

_:3. 176 
= 
= 
= 

1. 092 

1. 285 
-1. 168 

- • 198 
-. '.::08 

. :366 

. 472 
1.045 
1. 59'3 
2.415 
2. 45·:: 
:3. i::: 6 

~3 

4 

-1.(.H:'l::'· 
1 • :: :~: ::< 

-· 1. 0 f;:, 4 
- . 0 ::2 
-- • 4 1 -~-

• 4 l 4 

• c "' 4 
• '· ;:: 0 

l ... , " :-

'.. : c .. -. 

'?. ( ! .:. 

-l 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER BARBER . M24 MM4QQ912570 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 



BARBER · M24 0012532 

----'------- -----------··-----
23 Sep l5:31 l 

I 
c E r·.JT EF: FI F: E~ F' AT T EF' r-.J~=. f+ 

F'OR 

'·· .. 
···~ .. 

······· ... 

·,. .. ..... -- ------. 

, 'I 
. I 
: 

1

+ OF" SHOTS-

; ! #: I t·-l C I i:;:: 
I 
I 1 ; ,., "3 
I 

• 12 in 5 
, i3 1 n 8 
: I 

IHs-
: lv·s= 
: IGS= 

i 

2_589 

2.::::~3:3 

:::::.:342 

··... . .. ~· 

+-+----------····-·--------

-•$ ors (BEST OF) 
f!i XI MUM ·"· 

:.Ill• HIMUM X 
XlMUM 'r' 

)J• NI MUM "( 
-~- NTRO IIi ~< 

I 

NTRO ID "( 
, A TO CEtHROID 1 n.: 
: H RADIUS 
, AN RADIUS 

X RADIU:=; 
• RIZONTAL 

RT I CAL 
TREME 

BER Il·j 
BER IN 

KBER IN 

SPl':EAD 
SPREAD 
SPREAD 

ONE INCH CIRCLE 
TWO, INCH CIRCLE 
THREE INCH CIRCLE 

10 
1.298 

-1. 391 
1. 410 

-1.488 
- . 116 

• 1 31 

. 51 ":1 
1. 059 
1. 856 
2.689 
2.89E: 
::::. 342 

= 
= 

·L······ 

------- ________ .... -. ·,. 

9 
1.421 

-1.268 
1. 245 

-1.22::: 
- • 2:39 

.296 

. :~::31 
• 4'0! 1 
.942 

1. 421 

2. 472 
;;:: • E.9(1 

(1 
C' 

·-' 
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' BARBER · M24 0012533 

' +----···------··-------- ---------
2::: 5e p i 9:3 J 

c: E r-~ T E F: F- I F-: E F' AT T E F.: r· 1 ::::. 1+ 

F'OR. 

--- · •. 

. -· .. 
•• 

··--··----- -- -·-n· 
01="" Sl-IOTS- l LZl 

I t·..J CIR 
1 i ..., 1 

2 i n 6 

:3 1 n = 9 

l.E:i~5 

\/S= 

(:iiS== 2.6?4 

'...., ____ ------·-·-- - -·-···--· .. .. -·----- --·- ··-·-·-··--·-·-·-----·- -· 

-OF> 10 
XIMUM X .922 

IHIMUM X -.683 
:. ~XIMUM Y .~il 

IHIMUM ~· -1.538 
£HTROID X -.079 
~IHRO ID Y • 1 ~·4 
bA TO CENTROID in.: .191 
1H RADIUS .469 

AN RADIUS .904 
r. X RADIU::: 1. 62~1 
~RIZONTAL SPREAD 1.60~ 
.RT I CAL SPREAD 2.50~ 

1REME SPREAD 2.674 
ftBER IN ONE INCH CIR LE 
~eER IN TWO INCH CIR LE 
fttER IN THREE INCH CIR LE 

- . b~'6 

-1. 2 C.:9 
- • 136 

. .345 
• 3;:' 1 
• 364 

l. 5 ''.:' 
1 . E. '5 
.::. 0 'cl 

.:..'. • -I (1 
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2~: Sep t931 rIL£: · PATTUNING · CENTEfi:fifi::E PATT.· C6 62 5 :: l :; 

·. 

c 1 r 1~ le -. ., 
\\ --t--..:.::;:.. .. -·---.... 

( ( ·1 " ~ 
I '-,_ '! : 
' \ ·' M--~-·-

"- .... 

'*' q !="" SHOTS - l 1::1 

<• IN CIR 
.; ' 1 i ., 1 

l 

= s 
2 - 15194 

2.771 
3. :3s 5 

-TS <,BEST OF) 
H1UM X 
lMUM ::< 
'll'IUM ''!" 
HIUl'l Y 
T.ROID X 
TROID Y 

TO CENTROID :n.: 
RADIU::. 

RADIUS 
. ~ADIU'3 
}ZONTAL SPF.:EAD 
TI CAL :3F'READ 
REME SPREAD 

ER I t·l OHE I HCH 
ER rn mo rncH 
£R I t·l THREE I NtH 

·:·IF!' U.E 
CIRCLE 
CIR'CLE 

10 
1.2: . .2 

J. 3(19 
-1. ·1-62 

• ~~149 
• 0::::(1 

1. :=:44 
2 • 1 -+t2t 
2. ::=::::4 
.:;:: • ;· 7' t 

l. (149 
-1. ~57 

1. 157 
-1.t:.14 

• 121 
.201 
"2 34 
• 43·3 

l. 214 
'.. 89(1 
.2. :::o:::: 

6 

• '• 
! 

1.: 1 r 

L 1 l ·'-· 
- 1. 6.-:€. 

• "' .~; 1 
-1.E:tO 

- • c~11 i::1 
• :397 

1 • .;::: ·:: 
::. -·_p 

.: . : -· 1 
;: • i'.:\~·•3 

-1 
I 
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BARBER- M24 0012~~CEl~!~5~~ AND ESTIMATING REPORT 
CUST N0:046771 C.O.D M-24 SNIPER 

DATE RECEIVED DATE OPENED DATE CODE SERIAL NUMBER 

07/29/91 07/29/91 KI 5-88 C6225313 
ACCESSORIES i.t., f. S - . Jj jj ,j ~~ >.~· l..J I·" t: J.:: H l~ t:. 

FROM: 

1.~:~D'~ L 4ND G~'ADE' ~· 
I t t:;~: , ..• t1.:.,~ 

l 
SHIP TO: 

r 

ORDER 

R ~>1 ····1 4~;;26 

CO D 2ND BN 1ST SPWAR NG GP 
C/O CPT M K STEPHENSO~ C/O CPT M K S~EPHENSON 

L 

ACCOUNT NUMBER I ACCOUNT NUMBER N/ c 

/ 

REPAIR CHARGE 

J L 

I WRITE I I 
CL.Ef:iN/"'!"LST I PROM. DATE 

I INSURANCE I UPS 

I ESTIMATED 

I PARCEL POST 

I 
VI.~, .. ' ' 

,!} ~.J 

I TOTAL 

GUN CONDITION: D NEW D SLIGHTLY WORN ~RY WORN D MISUSED D MARRED 
CUSTOMER'S REQUEST 

MAIN FAULT 

PARTS 

i~ 

REPfiN 
PROOF 

' tJ ?--
GALLE'FER DATE 

~/ .. 7)"JhJ , 
I 

OFFlCE COPY 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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CLEAN TEST r TARGET PA DERN 

A/P /Ir /Fr 
DATE DATE DATE DATE 

CJ-,;)3-'I! 7~7.7-/( 5•.._-'7,?-9/ 

RD6925 REV. 7; 90 

BARBER - M24 MM49QQ12574 



BARBER · M24 0012536 

1SM114P10U501240213G W52~09S291~150 ~1EOAA03~703000C6225313 

0 OOOUOO 0 iiOD OOOOOOOOOOOOu 000 00000000 0 UO 00 000 0 000000000000000000000 

1111 11 1111 1111 11111111111111111111 1111 1 I 1 I 111111111111 11111111111111 

2 z 222221222 12 22222222222222 2222 222222222222222222222222 12222212222221 22 

333333333333333333 33233333333333333333333J33333333 333 333 3333 3 3333333333333 

4 44 44444444 4444444444444444444444444444444444444444444444444444444444 444444 

5555555555 5555555555555555555 5555555555 5j55 5555555555555555 5555555555555555 

6ES566E6DS566S£606S 6£656£566 66666056666666 565066666666666 E6566666S5G66SE6666 

777777 7l777777777777JJ7il777ii777ili777777777777J777 7177l7777ili7771777l71i777 

BB8BB23GDBB3il8233G388888BB88BBB8 BB 8BBBBBB3BC3JBBBBBBBB38B8BB863B88B SJ88B 888 

99999999999g993999B9snasg9g9999g9 n 999999ggggsg99gggasg9999999g999gggggs 99 
1:: ! 

5081 
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BARBER · M24 0012537 

M·~4 
CONTRACT # DAAA21-87-C-0086 

GUN SERIAL # C~~d..J.S 313 

__ _!::O!.f;Pp!;ERA~T:..:!:I~ON!:!.---1 DATE INT 

# 
575-
580 

600 

515 

620 

NAME 

ASSEMBLY 

PROOF 

NAGNl-l..FLUX 
BARREL 

HAGNAFLUX 
BOLT 

COATING 

625- FINAL 
630 ASSEMBLY 

635 TEST 

540 TARGET 

FIRING PIN 
INDENT 

660 PACK 
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~ 

-
-

' 
BARBE.R • M24 0012538 

M-24 

CONTRACT I DAAA21-87-C-0086 

GUN SERIAL I c (_yJJ 5'°313 

OP.I OP. NAME READINGS DATE INITIAI 

575 & Assemble Action 
580 and stock 

600 Proof 

607 Check Heads pace 

610 Dis-assemble gun 

612 Magnaf lux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

617 Drill & Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coatings (Bolt) 

625 Final Assembly 
A)Clean inside of 

?lJ;;J>r ~ Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing VI 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head IJ:t.9/?"? /CA) 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole v / 

for Chamfer 
r~9k Rw 
/ / 

OVER 
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BAR ER · M24 0012539 
. c.-22 a 1 a 

OP.# READINGS 

625 D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 
cont. 

640 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min. Setting and Stake 

F) Safety on Force 

G) Safety off Force 

H) Trigger Pull Test & 
Retainabilty 

I) Firing Pin Indent 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach Front & Rear 
Sight Assemblies 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 times 

Gallery Target & Test 

A) Optical Clearity of Sc pe 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 

660 

Final Inspection 
A) Headspace 

B) Trigger Pull 

C) Function 

Pack 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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DATE INITIAI 

o iu· 

/U-/u -ff 
/0-
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BARBER · M24 0012540 SWS TRIGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.SOif+ .50# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4.00#+l.00# 

ULL 

ULL 

ULL 

ULL 

OTAL 

VG. 

ULL 

ULL 

PULL 

PULL 

TOTAL 

VG. 

PULL 

PULL 

PULL 

PULL 

PULL 

TOTAL 

AVG. 

#1 

#2 

#3 

#4 

#5 

#1 

#2 

#3 

#4 

#5 

#1 

#2 

#3 

#4 

#5 

' 2.50# 
INITIAL 

3.00# 
INITIAL 

4.00# 
INITIAL 

2.50# AFTER 
50 CYCLES 

3.00# AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

4.00# AFTER 
20 CYCLES 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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FINAL TEST & 
TO RESET 2. 50# 

MAX SETTING 
GREATER THAN 4# 

COMMENTS 

MIN. SETTING, 

NO AVG. OF 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS THAN 2# 

COMMENTS 

RESET TO 4# FOR 
TARGET & ACCURACY 

BARBER . M24 MM4QQ012579 



BARBER • M24 0012541 

------------------------- ---- ~~~~-----------------·----~-- ------- ---

-, 

T 

THE RESlLTIN ~ ERAG~ p0• SD 

--1 -. 1::- J-, --, .-, .. .:! ( _) 0 ,:1 c 
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BARBER - M24 0012542 

1 ri 

f' i ! t::. :ti 

MA' 
M l f'1Ur·~ 
M1=-1::·; I MUt'1 
MI!~ 1 i;i ;_i I'; 

Ct:r~ Tr'.:i] l 
I_ ~TPJ I 

-

l =- =-

HORIZONTAL SPREAD 
VERTICAL SPREAD 
E ;.:;r F.: EM E 
NUMBER I t·l 
ti UMBER I tl 
t·WMBEF.: I f·i 

SPREAD 
ONE INCH ClRCLE 
HlO UlCH C IF.:CLE 
THF.:EE INCH CIRCLE 

- ,,250 

;; 322 

.-, --;'· .-, .. .:...; ..:.. 

,, l ;::; :~: 

: c ~i>-} 

~ . ' 
1"' 4 '?.i 
.. .- -. 

- ! "'~' .::. 

l "5 4 

2 
4 
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- ..... ;.; 1 
~ t::: .-, .-. 
1 ~ -· :7 ·=· 

- ! :=: 

31 
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I B4RBER.~..M24 001254~~ _ 
( !}Ct. ~ ;:;ij ti r l.!_i_ 

I 

t·!R I ~·iUi'i 
l·i I t1 I !·1UM 
f'hi I <·1Ut'i 

CE T~'OI 

R 

2 - b:J 

POA TO C TRO D in. 

HO I Of4T f; ·:; r-= 
,~, 

E I ' (, 

'./EF:T C8L ::: F' D 
.. p :"' E I [ ·-
f·{ E I r ~ 
i·~ 0 1 N 
H F: E I f·i 

H k:i_. 

h 
LJ 
li 

i [i 
l . 1 -::,::: 

-LO::L:'. 

i"' 57 

2" 1 (: 
2" 52 

1 
. 
. 
. 

4 
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BARBER • M24 0012544 

c~NTFRFIRE l'nTTERNS 

2 

:;:_554 

F'ATTEF.'tl # 

:::;HUT:::; 'BE .:::T OF) 

f'1f-\ I f'11Jt·1 "" 
MltiIMUt·1 
f'1A/ I i·1UM "( 
t-1IHii·1UM "( 
CEtl ! F.'0 ID 

F'OA TO CE:HPOID in.: 
Mitl F.'.ADIU::: 
MEAr1 F.'AD I :Y::: 
MA F:'.f1D I ':'.'.; 
HOF: I ZOriH: ::::F'PEAD 
VERTICAL SF' READ 
E::<1 ~:Et11E 

t·4UMBEF'. If·! :JrlE I rlCH = 
NUHBER IN TWO INCH 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH C L 

! [i 
I • 0:;,: ;::: 

-L 5:;:5 
.-, c: -. --;; 
.::::. ... ,_, i " 

.. :~: 7 '3 
i. 2\'.15 

2,. 5 4 

. ·~ :::::; 
-1. 6 1 

1. ::: l 
-1. l (i 

i. 
'=' 

1 4 
9 

l - ,:; 

" 'T 

5 
7 
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BARBER • M24 0012545 

_j_ 

-=-=-=· 

- l'" 1 ':-5 

1 "21 -+ 
--1. ; 

·:::-· 

1 149 
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BARBER· M24 0012546 

::::;= 

PATTEPrl # 

MA:. I r·1Uf'1 
Mit1If'1UH 
Mri'.'. 11·1UM 
M I f-~ I r·1 U M 

\' 

i:.:: 

LS 

-1" 156 
CEr.;rr;:o ID '.:-:'. - ,-, -, 

"i:;:c.:.•1' " ·~ 5-t 
CEf,~TF'.0 I Ii \' 
F'Oft TO C~HTF'OID 1 n .. ; 
t·iirj P:A:r:iru::: 
ME Ail PAD I 'Y:: 
f'ii1'.:-'. F.'.AD I U':: 
HORIZONTAL SPPE D 
VERTICAL SPPE D 

HlCH C CLE 
NUMBEP IN TWO INCH r ~ E 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH ~ CLE 

'::1 
7 
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